

October 4, 2022

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Maharashtra, India. Scrip Code: **500470/890144*** The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.
Maharashtra, India.
Symbol: TATASTEEL/TATASTLPP*

Dear Madam, Sirs,

<u>Sub: Divestment of partial stake in Al Rimal Mining LLC, Oman, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Tata Steel Limited</u>

This has reference to our disclosure dated May 9, 2019, with respect to divestment of equity stake in Al Rimal Mining LLC, Oman (Al Rimal).

T S Global Holdings Pte Ltd (formerly T S Global Mineral Holdings Pte Ltd), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tata Steel Limited, had entered into an agreement with Oman National Investments Development Company (Tanmia) and the existing shareholders of Al Rimal to transfer its 19% shareholding in Al Rimal to Tanmia thereby divesting its equity stake in Al Rimal from 70% to 51%.

This is to inform you that Tata Steel Limited, through T S Global Holdings Pte Ltd, has concluded the divestment of its 19% equity stake in Al Rimal to Tanmia on October 3, 2022, thereby reducing its shareholding from 70% to 51% in Al Rimal.

This disclosure is being made in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, Tata Steel Limited

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

*Securities in scrip code 890144 and symbol TATASTLPP stand suspended from trading effective February 17, 2021